In pursuance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2015, we are pleased to inform that the company has received a Work Order for Hiring of Slip Form Paver 

Equipment from *Indian Company, amounting to Rs. 1,57,50,000 (Rupees one Crores Fifty-Seven Lakhs Fifty 

Thousand only). 

Further the details as per the requirements mentioned in Listing Regulations read with SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-

PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July, 13, 2023 and SEBI Master Circular bearing No. 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th November, 2024 are annexed herewith under enclosure